

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/171
Date request received:	18/08/2015
Date request responded to:	11/09/2015
Category:	IM&T
Tags:	IT security

Request Detail:

Info re IT details

Please provide information on the manufacturer used, licence expiry, and licence cost including duration for each of the following IT security areas within the organisation:

1. Desktop anti-virus
2. Protection of Microsoft Exchange environment (please state if this is not applicable due to the use of NHSmail/NHSmail2)
3. Email gateway (please state if this is not applicable due to the use of NHSmail/NHSmail2)
4. Web gateway
5. Mobile device management/enterprise mobility management
6. Hard disk encryption
7. Removable media encryption
7. Firewall
8. VPN
9. Two factor authentication provider
9. Wireless network provider
10. Virtual server software provider and number of virtual servers (e.g. VMWare, Hyper-V etc.)
11. VDI software provider and number of VDI instances
12. Network access control solution provider
13. Security information and event management (SIEM) solution provider

Please also provide:

1. The total number of computers within the organisation.
2. The total number of smartphones within the organisation.
3. The total number of tablet devices within the organisation.
4. Details of whether IT security is provided by an in-house team or by a third party – if by a third party please state who provides the service and when the contract expires.

Response Detail:

1. Desktop anti-virus **Trend - Aug-16 - 25k**
2. Protection of Microsoft Exchange environment (please state if this is not applicable due to the use of NHSmail/NHSmail2) **Trend - Aug-16 - 25k**
3. Email gateway (please state if this is not applicable due to the use of NHSmail/NHSmail2)
ProofPoint - Dec-15 - 20k
4. Web gateway **Smoothwall - Sep-21 - 59k**
5. Mobile device management/enterprise mobility management **Mobile Iron - 30 month contract / device - difficult to quantify, comes as bundle with SIM plan and APN**
6. Hard disk encryption **Microsoft - Apr-17 - Part of ESA**
7. Removable media encryption **Lumension Endpoint Security - Sep-16 - 10.5k**
7. Firewall **Cisco - Sep-16 - component of larger agreements**
8. VPN **Juniper - component of larger agreements**
9. Two factor authentication provider **Pinsafe**
9. Wireless network provider **Cisco - Sep-16 - component of larger agreements**
10. Virtual server software provider and number of virtual servers (e.g. VMWare, Hyper-V etc.)
Vmware - Aug-16 - 25k
10. Virtual server software provider and number of virtual servers (e.g. VMWare, Hyper-V etc.)
Hyper-V - Apr-17 - Part of ESA
11. VDI software provider and number of VDI instances **N/A**

12. Network access control solution provider **N/A**

13. Security information and event management (SIEM) solution provider **N/A**

1. The total number of computers within the organisation. **~7000**

2. The total number of smartphones within the organisation. **~800**

3. The total number of tablet devices within the organisation. **~1500**

4. Details of whether IT security is provided by an in-house team or by a third party – if by a third party please state who provides the service and when the contract expires. **in-house**